

## 18 December 2024

## **NOTICE: Meetings of the Kemper County Utility District (Revised)**

1. Meetings of the Kemper County Utility District are open to the public and normally held in the public meeting room of the **Courthouse Annex at 230 Main Avenue, DeKalb MS 39328**. Regular meetings convene at 8:00 a.m. on the third Wednesday of the month. The Annual Meeting convenes at 8:00 a.m. on the second Wednesday of January.

2025	
08 January	Annual Meeting
15 January	Regular Meeting
19 February	Regular Meeting
19 March	Regular Meeting
16 April	Regular Meeting
21 May	Regular Meeting
18 June	Regular Meeting
16 July	Regular Meeting
20 August	Regular Meeting
17 September	Regular Meeting
15 October	Regular Meeting
19 November	Regular Meeting
17 December	Regular Meeting

Susan Morgan Chairman